
SCHEDULE OF 
SERVICES AND 
TARIFFS



BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information

Account Charges

Monthly minimum balance 20.000 or equivalent amount in foreign 
currency

Monthly charge if below minimum balance 1 (BHD 1.05 inclusive 
of VAT)  N/a 

Free for Orphans, widows, disabled
customers, pensioners, individuals
receiving social subsidies from the
Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs,
Students and Bahraini nationals with a
monthly salary below BHD 250

Current Accounts 

Monthly minimum balance 500.000 or equivalent amount in foreign 
currency

Monthly charge if below minimum balance 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive 
of VAT)  N/a 

Free for Orphans, widows, disabled
customers, pensioners, individuals
receiving social subsidies from the
Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs,
Students and Bahraini nationals with a
monthly salary below BHD 250

Overdrawn Current Account (monthly) 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive 
of VAT)

Issuing Cheque Books: 

Small (25 leaves) 2.5 (BHD 2.625
inclusive of VAT)  Free

Savings Accounts 
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Minimum Deposit Amount 1000.000 or equivalent amount in foreign 
currency

Breaking prior to maturity (irrespective of tenure) 25

Fixed Deposits

 
 

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information

The charge will be determined based on 
multiplying any increased booking rate 
applicable at the time of upliftment by the 
remaining tenure (duration) of the deposit, 
subject to minimum charge of BHD 25. 
However, the charge should not exceed 
the amount of the interest already 
accrued until the date of upliftment. As an 
example, if a Term Deposit of BHD10,000 
is booked on 1st January, 2019 at 5% PA 
for 12 months and then you need to 
prematurely uplift the Term deposit on 
30th June, 2019 while the market interest 
rate has increased by 100 bps, then you 
will have to pay a charge of BHD 50 as a 
result of multiplying the 100 bps increase 
by the remaining tenure of 6 months.  

Minimum charge of 
BHD 25 – see 
Additional 
Information section 
for further details

Term deposit premature upliftment charges
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The fee will be waived for customers 
working for selected list of companies. 

Call Deposits

Monthly Charge if below minimum Balance 3 (BHD 3.15 inclusive 
of VAT)  N/a Minimum Balance of BHD 10,000

Advance Monthly Service Charge  N/a 
5(BHD 5.25 
inclusive of 
VAT)

Free for customers meeting the
deposit criteria

International Accounts

International Account Opening charges USD200 (USD 210 
inclusive of VAT) 

USD100 
(USD 105 
inclusive of 
VAT) 

OTHER CHARGES

Internal Transfer between HSBC Accounts

External Transfer Refer to Wire Transfer charges

Standing Order - Setup

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information
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Standing Order - Amendments

Penalty for insufficient funds 10 

Account Statement

Up to 2 times per 
year -Free.  
More than 2 times 
per year -300 fils (315 
fils inclusive of VAT) 
per page, subject to 
a cap of BHD 5 (BHD 
5.25 inclusive of VAT)

Free for Orphans, widows, disabled
customers, pensioners, individuals
receiving social subsidies from the
Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs,
Students and Bahraini nationals with a
monthly salary below BHD 250

Copy of Transaction Documents 10 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT)

Account Balance Certificate 10 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT)

Reference Letter Fees 10 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT)

Stop Payment

Discharge Certificate (Non-liability Certificate )

Within 6 months of 
the loan/credit facility 
closure -Free. 
After 6 months -BHD 
5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive 
of VAT)

Verification of documents 10 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT)

May be done only for HSBC Group 
Banks

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information
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Full Credit Bureau Report Request 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive 
of VAT)

International Courier Delivery Charge
5.000  - 20.000 
(BHD 5.25 - BHD 21 
inclusive of VAT)

Varies based on factors such as 
location, size and weight

CHEQUE COLLECTION

Incoming Cheques  No Charge 

Outgoing Cheques  No Charge

Cheque Returned by the Bank  No Charge Cheques drawn on other banks 
returned unpaid

Cheque Returned to the Bank 14 (BHD 14.7 
inclusive of VAT)

Cheques drawn on HSBC returned 
unpaid for the reason: refer to 
drawer/not arranged for/ represent// 
insufficient fund

Foreign Currency Cheques sent for collection

For cheque(s) accepted for physical collection, processing time will be 
approximately 6 - 8 weeks and Drawee Bank charges may apply, which vary 
from USD 45 (US$ 47.25 inclusive of VAT) to USD 200 (US$ 210 inclusive of 
VAT). Courier charges may apply on USD cheques drawn on HSBC entities 
and affiliates for clearing through physical collection outside Bahrain.

Cheques purchased
BHD 10/- for postage  (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT), commission - 0.2% 
(.21% inclusive of VAT) of the cheque amount, minimum BHD 5/- (BHD 5.25 
inclusive of VAT) max 200/- (BHD 210 inclusive of VAT)

Returned Cheque drawn on account, due to Technical 
Reasons

10 (BHD 10.5 
Inclusive of VAT)

FCY Inward Remittances 0.2% (.21% inclusive 
of VAT)

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information
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CASH WITHDRAWAL CHARGES

Over the Counter withdrawal below BHD 1500/-  N/a 
5 (BHD 5.25 
inclusive of 
VAT)

No charges  for disabled customers

Over the Counter withdrawal below BHD 1000/- 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive 
of VAT)

per withdrawal. No charges  for 
disabled customers

Counting coins

Cash withdrawal from foreign currency accounts Free

CASH DEPOSIT CHARGES

Cash deposit into foreign currency accounts Free

REMITTANCE FEES

Issue of Demand Draft through Bank Account 3 (BHD 3.15 inclusive 
of VAT)

DDs will not be issued against cash or 
cheques over the counter

Cancellation of Demand Draft Free

Collection of International Managers Cheque 12 (BHD 12.6 
inclusive of VAT)

BHD 5/- ( BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT) if 
drawn on HSBC Group

Issue of Cashier›s Order 3 (BHD 3.15 inclusive 
of VAT)

Cancellation of Cashiers Order Free

Fixed TT Charges when Overseas charges are to be debited 
to the account of the remitter - charges will be debited to the 
account the following day

10 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT)

10 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of 
VAT)

5 (BHD 5.25 
inclusive of 
VAT)

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information
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Payment Investigation Charges - applicable for TTs rejected 
for errors

5 (BHD 5.05 inclusive 
of VAT)

Charge is applicable for each instance 
that the transfer is resubmitted

WIRE TRANSFERS

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Fawri + up to BHD100  No Charge 

Within Kingdom of Bahrain -Other Bahraini Dinar Payments 0.1 (BHD .105 
inclusive of VAT)

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Bahraini Dinars through local 
bank favoring Non-Retail Bank in Bahrain 

0.4 (BHD .42 
inclusive of VAT)

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Other Currencies 5 ( BHD 5.25 
Inclusive of VAT)

(BHD 4/- ( BHD 4.2 inclusive of VAT) if 
done over the internet)

Bill Payments -Fawateer No Charge

Outside Bahrain - HSBC Group Banks 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive 
of VAT)

BHD 4/- if done over the internet (BHD 
4.2 inclusive of VAT)

Outside Bahrain - non-HSBC Group Banks

5.000 (BHD 5.25 
inclusive of VAT) (plus 
correspondent Bank 
charges, if any)

BHD 4/ (BHD 4.2 incluive of VAT)- 
if done over the internet (plus 
correspondent Bank charges, if any)

Outside Bahrain - Bahraini Dinars through local bank favoring 
overseas bank

0.4 (BHD .42 
inclusive of VAT)

Global Transfers (Me2Me)  N/a  No Charge 

DEBIT CARDS (Local & International)

Initial  No Charge 

Replacement 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive 
of VAT)

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information
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Cash Withdrawal & Balance Inquiry

ATM usage in Bahrai  n No Charge 

ATM usage within GCC (excluding Bahrain) 1 (BHD 1.05 inclusive 
of VAT) Applicable exchange rate

ATM usage outside Bahrain in HSBC ATM
 (BHD  inclusive 

of VAT)

ATM usage outside GCC in other Bank ATMs 2 (BHD 2.1 inclusive 
of VAT) Applicable exchange rate

Credit Card ATM Usage to access  HSBC Saving/Current 
account from HSBC ATM  (Outside Bahrain)

Credit Card ATM Usage to access  HSBC Saving/Current 
account from a Non HSBC ATM  (within or Outside of 
Bahrain)

2 (BHD 2.1 inclusive 
of VAT)

Balance Inquiry Same charges apply as with cash withdrawal

Foreign currency transactions on Debit Cards that are not in 
your billing currency will be converted at a wholesale market 
rate, attracting a processing fee of up to

2.5% (2.62% 
inclusive of VAT)

2.5% (2.62% 
inclusive of 
VAT)

CREDIT CARDS

Finance Charge Per Month - Classic Cards 2.50%

Finance Charge Per Month - Visa Platinum Cards 2.50%

Finance Charge Per Month - Gold Cards 2.50%

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information
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Annual Membership - Classic Cards 20 ( BHD 21 inclusive 
of VAT)

Annual Membership - Visa Platinum Cards 30 (BHD 31.5 
inclusive of VAT)

Annual Membership - Gold Cards 30 ( BHD 31.5 
inclusive of VAT)

Annual Membership - Advance Master Cards Free

Annual Membership fee - Cashback card

Card Replacement 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive
of VAT)

PIN Reissue 2 (BHD 2.1 inclusive 
of VAT)

Inside Bahrain 5% (5.25% inclusive 
of VAT)

Minimum BHD 10.000 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT)

Outside Bahrain 5% (5.25% inclusive 
of VAT)

Minimum BHD 10.000 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT)

*Standard Finance Charges apply on all Cash withdrawls

Credit Card Cash Withdrawal Fee

2.75%

Finance Charge - Cashback Card per month 2.75%

Finance Charge Per Month - Advance Cards

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information

BHD 30 ( BHD 31.5 
inclusive of VAT)

The card is free for the first year. For 
subsequent years, the annual fee 
will be waived if a minimum spend 
of BHD 2,400 has been made in the 
previous year. 

The existing Finance Charge and Annual Fees will remain the same for all bank performed upgrades from Classic to either 
Gold or Advance Credit Cards.
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Foreign Currency Transactions are converted into your billing 
currency by the card scheme (Visa or MasterCard®)  usin
their applicable exchange rates on the day conversion is 
made (which may involve a conversion to US Dollars first). 
In addition to this exchange rate conversion, we charge a 
processing fee (as a percentage of the transaction amount) 
as set out in our Schedule of Tariffs. 

3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT) on foreign currency transactions

15 ( BHD 15.75 
inclusive of VAT)

  Credit Shield Plus Insurance 

 Over Limit (monthly charge)

LOANS

Interest Rate (annual nominal rate) for Personal Loans 6.25% Conditions apply

15 (BHD 15.75 
inclusive of 
VAT) 

Late Payment (monthly charge)

Processing fees for Flexi Installment Plans (FIP)

 

0.14685% of the monthly outstanding 
balance***

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information

14 (BHD 14.70 
inclusive of 
VAT)

14 (BHD 14.70 
inclusive of 
VAT)

4.95% 

Ranges from 1% 
(1.05% inclusive of VAT) 
to 4% (4.2% inclusive of 
VAT) of the transaction 
amount or Minimum of 
BHD 2 (BHD 2.1 
inclusive of  VAT), based 
on plan (3 months plan 
1.05%, 6 months plan 
2.1%, 9 months 3.15% 
12 months plan 4.2%)

*** 	 For all HSBC Credit Cardholders who are enrolled in the Credit Shield Plus scheme, a monthly premium rate of 0.14685% (inclusive of VAT) on the monthly Outstanding Balance shall be charged. 
We will collect this premium rate from you and pass the amount (less our commission) onto the insurance provider, American Life Insurance Company (MetLife). This premium rate is applicable 
from 1 December 2020. Credit Shield Plus is an off-shelf insurance product and is only applicable for customers who previously enrolled in the product and currently hold any HSBC Credit Card 
and have had the product transferred across.
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Administration fees for Personal Loans BHD150 (fixed) ( BHD 
157.5 inclusive of VAT)

Annual Percentage Rate (APR) for Personal Loans 7 years Personal Loan for BHD 
10,000/- (conditions apply)

Interest Rate for Auto Loans [NEW vehicle] 5.65% 5 year Auto Loan (Conditions apply)

Interest Rate for Auto Loans [USED vehicle] 8.50% 5 year Auto Loan (Conditions apply)

Administration fees for Auto Loans

Interest Rate (annual nominal rate) for Mortgage Loans 6.49% 5.99% Conditions apply

Administration for Mortgage Loans
1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of the 
loan amount or BHD 200/- (BHD 210 
inclusive of VAT) whichever is higher

BHD150 (fixed) 
(BHD157.5 
inclusive of VAT)     

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* 

6.59%Annual Percentage Rate (APR) for Mortgage Loans 6.09% 25 years Mortgage Loan for BHD 
100,000/- (conditions apply)

Property evaluation fee for Mortgage Loans

Partial Settlement Fees

Personal/Auto Loans
1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of 
outstanding OR BHD 100/- (BHD 105 
i l i f VAT) hi h i l

Additional Information

5% 4.5%

5.02% 4.52%

From BHD 80 
(BHD  84) to BHD 
350 (BHD 367.5 
inclusive of VAT)

The fee depends on type of property 
and the evaluation company
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Mortgage Loans

0.75% ( .787% inclusive of VAT) of the 
amount settled OR BHD 200/- (BHD 

Early Settlement Fees

Personal/Auto Loans
1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of 
outstanding OR BHD 100/- (BHD 105 
inclusive of VAT) whichever is lower

Mortgage Loans
0.75% (.787% inclusive of VAT) of 
outstanding OR BHD 200/ ( BHD 210
inclusive of VAT)- whichever is lower

Postponement of Installment 10 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT)

BHD 10/- (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT) 
per installment

Past Due (Monthly)  - Personal / Mortgage/ Auto Loans

2% ( 2.10% inclusive 
of VAT) Penalty 
Interest on the 
overdue amount 

Loan Balance Certificate 

Once a Year Free.  
More than once a 
year  BHD 10 ( BHD 

Certificate addressed to supreme 
Council for Women or Ministries or for 
Social housing purpose - Free

OVERDRAFTS

Interest rate for pre-authorized Overdraft

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* Additional Information

# Depending on type of security

210 inclusive of VAT) whichever is lower 

10.50 inclusive of VAT

- Advance Overdraft:
12.25% per annum

- Secured Overdraft:
starting from 7.35% 
per annum#

- Personal Banking
Overdraft: Not 
offered

-  Secured Overdraft:
starting from 8.35% 
per annum#
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Administrative Fees (New or Renewal)

Ranges from 0.75% (.787% Inclusive 
of VAT) to 2.00% (2.1% inclusive of 
VAT) OR BHD 100/-(BHD 105 inclusive
of VAT) whichever is higher

PAYMENT INVESTIGATION CHARGES

Amendment - Requested by customer 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive
of VAT)

Beneficiary claim no receipt - Customer error 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive 
of VAT)

Recall Funds - Less than six months 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive 
of VAT)

Additional  USD 40/- (US$ 42 inclusive 
of VAT) will be charged for other Bank 
charges.

Recall Funds - More than six months 10 (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT)

Additional  USD 80/- (US$ 84 inclusive 
of VAT) will be charged for other Bank
charges.

Un-Authorised / Exceptional Overdraft /
Overlimit Interest Rate 18% per annum

BANKING SERVICE CHARGES  Personal Banking  Advance* 

u	 For Advance customers, if no specific charge is mentioned, Personal Banking Charges to apply

u	 Unless stated, all charges are in BHD

u	 In accordance with Decree-Law no. 48 of 2018 on VAT, if a foreign currency transaction is subject to VAT, the total amount of VAT charged for that transaction will be converted 
into Bahraini Dinars using the exchange rates published by the Central Bank of Bahrain. The actual Fee and Charges amount will be converted as per HSBC’s internal rate.

u	 The Central Bank of Bahrain publishes the foreign exchange rates on its website from Monday to Friday at 8am (local time). For any foreign currency transactions conducted on 
a Saturday or Sunday, the Central Bank’s rates published on the preceding Friday will be applicable. In the event that the Central Bank of Bahrain does not update the exchange 
rates on a particular day or they are unavailable, HSBC will apply the last published rate.

Effective date 4 July, 2021
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© Copyright. HSBC Bank Middle East Limited 2021 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, on any form or by any means, 
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of HSBC Bank Middle East Limited.

Issued by HSBC Bank Middle East Limited Bahrain Branch, P.O. Box 57, Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain, licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of Bahrain as a Conventional Retail Bank and lead 
regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. CRN210617/BAH.

INVESTMENT FEES & CHARGES

Description Subscription Fees Redemption Fees Custody Fees Platform Fees

Mutual Funds*

Multi Asset Funds 3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT) of the investment amount Free

* There are currently no charges for switching your mutual fund investments taken through us.

HSBC Savings Plan

Perpetual Savings Plan Equal to the first contribution of invested amount, plus VAT at prevailing rate 
will apply Free

Fixed Income

Bonds and Sukuk 2% (2.1% inclusive of VAT) of the nominal amount Free

US Treasury Bills 0.25% (0.26% inclusive of VAT) of the nominal amount Free
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Amanah Current Account: Fee

Monthly Minimum Balance 500.000 or equivalent amount in foreign currency

Monthly Charge if below minimum Balance 8 (BHD 8.4 inclusive of VAT)

Amanah Current (None Checking) Account :

Monthly Minimum Balance 20.000 or equivalent amount in foreign currency

Monthly Charge if below minimum Balance 1 (BHD 1.05 inclusive of VAT)

Amanah Personal Finance

Balance Certificate 10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Discharge Certificate (No Liability Certificate) 10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Early settlement of Amanah Personal Finance Current month profit to be added to the O/S Balance

Past due fees (Monthly 10% (10.5% inclusive of VAT) p.a on the overdue amount

Vehicle Finance

Balance Certificate 10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Discharge Certificate (No Liability Certificate) 10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Early settlement of Amanah Vehicle Finance Current month profit to be added to the O/S Balance

Past due fees (Monthly) 20 (BHD 21 inclusive of VAT)

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES AND TARIFFS - AMANAH

HSBC Bahrain NO LONGER OFFERS NEW AMANAH PRODUCTS SINCE 2012.

THE AMANAH TARIFFS ARE ONLY APPLICABLE TO ANY EXISTING AMANAH CUSTOMERS

* Unless stated, all charges in are BHD
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جدول رسوم الخدمات 

والتعرفات للخدمات 

المصرفية للأفراد
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1000.000

( )

*

تحدد الرسوم بناءً على ضرب أية زيادة تطرأ على معدل 
ربط الوديعة وقت فكها في المدة المتبقية للوديعة مع مراعاة 
لا  وأن  بحريني،  دينار   25 وهو  للرسوم  الأدنى  الحد 
تتجاوز الرسوم الفائدة المترتبة على الوديعة حتى تاريخ فك 
الوديعة. على سبيل المثال، إذا قيدت الوديعة لأجل بمبلغ 
10,000 دينار بحريني في الأول من يناير لعام 2019 
بمعدل %5 سنوياً لمدة 12 شهراً وتريد فك الوديعة لأجل 
قبل أوانها في 30 يونيو 2019،  في حين أنه قد زاد سعر 
فسيتوجب  أساس،  نقطة  بمقدار 100  السوق  في  الفائدة 
عليك دفع رسوم قدرها 50 دينار بحريني كنتيجة لضرب 

100 نقطة أساس في مدة الستة أشهر المتبقية.

جدول رسوم الخدمات والتعرفات للخدمات المصرفية للأفراد - تسري اعتباراً من 4 يوليو2021
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%2.75 رسوم التمويل شهرياً - بطاقة الاسترداد النقدي

رسوم العضوية السنوية - بطاقة الاسترداد النقدي

رسوم التمويل شهرياً - بطاقات أدڤانس

30 دينار بحريني (31.5 
دينار بحريني شاملاً 

ضريبة القيمة المضافة)

رسوم التمويل والرسوم السنوية ستضل ثابتة لكافة عمليات الترقية التي تتم بواسطة البنك من بطاقة كلاسيك إلى البطاقتين الذهبية أو أدڤانس.

هذه البطاقة مجانية للسنة الأولى، أما بالنسبة 
للسنوات اللاحقة، فسيتم التنازل عن الرسم السنوي 

في حال استيفاء الحد الأدنى المطلوب للإنفاق في 
السنة السابقة وهو 2,400 دينار بحريني 
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بالنسبة لجميع حاملي بطاقات HSBC الائتمانية المسجلين في برنامج التغطية الائتمانية الإضافية، سيتم فرض قسط تأمين شهري قدره ٪0.14685 )شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( على الرصيد الشهري المستحق. وسنقوم بتحصيل هذا القسط التأميني منك وتمرير  	*
المبلغ )ناقصاً عمولتنا( إلى شركة التأمين، شركة أميريكان لايف إنشورانس )MetLife(. يسري تطبيق هذا القسط التأمينين اعتباراً من 1 ديسمبر 2020. إن منتج التغطية الائتمانية الإضافية عبارة عن منتج تأمين جاهز ويسري فقط على العملاء الذين سبق لهم 

التسجيل في المنتج وممن يحملون حالياً أياً من بطاقات HSBC الائتمانية وحصلوا على المنتج من خلالها.
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تطبق رسوم الخدمات المصرفية الشخصية لعملاء Advance إذا لم ينص على رسوم محددة. 	t
كل الرسوم بالدينار البحريني ما لم ينص على خلاف ذلك.	 	t

وفقاً للمرسوم بالقانون رقم 48 لعام 2018 بشأن ضريبة القيمة المضافة، إذا كانت العملية بالعملة الأجنبية تخضع لضريبة القيمة المضافة، يحول المبلغ الإجمالي المحتسب لضريبة القيمة المضافة عن هذه العملية إلى الدينار البحريني باستخدام أسعار  	t
 .HSBC الصرف التي ينشرها مصرف البحرين المركزي. ويحول مبلغ الرسوم والتكاليف الفعلي وفقاً للسعر الداخلي لبنك

ينشر مصرف البحرين المركزي أسعار صرف العملات الأجنبية على موقعه الإلكتروني من يوم الاثنين إلى الجمعة عند الساعة 8 صباحاً )بالتوقيت المحلي(. وفيما يتعلق بالعمليات بالعملة الأجنبية المنعقدة يوم السبت أو الأحد، تطبق أسعار المصرف  	t
HSBC المركزي المنشورة يوم الجمعة السابق. وفي حال لم يحدث مصرف البحرين المركزي أسعار الصرف في يوم محدد أو لم تكن متاحة، يطبق آخر سعر نشره بنك

تسري اعتباراً من 4 يوليو 2021.
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© حقوق النشر. بنك HSBC الشرق الأوسط المحدود 2021 جميع الحقوق محفوظة. لا يجوز إعادة إنتاج أي جزء من هذا المنشور أو تخزينه في أي نظام استرجاع أو نقله بأي شكل أو وسيلة، سواءً كانت إلكترونية أو ميكانيكية أو بالتصوير أو التسجيل أو 
غير ذلك دون الحصول على إذن خطي مسبق من بنك إتش إس بي سي الشرق الأوسط المحدود.

صادر عن بنك إتش إس بي سي الشرق الأوسط المحدود، فرع البحرين، ص. ب 57، المنامة، مملكة البحرين، المرخص والخاضع للتنظيم من قبل بنك البحرين المركزي باعتباره بنك تقليدي للأفراد لأغراض هذا العرض الترويجي والخاضع للتنظيم 
CRN210617/BAH .الرئيسي من قبل سلطة دبي للخدمات المالية

رسوم ومصاريف الاستثمار

رسوم المنصةرسوم الأمانةرسوم الاستردادرسوم الاكتتابالبيان

الصناديق المشتركة*

مجاناً%3 )%3.15 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( من مبلغ الاستثمارصناديق الأصول المتعددة

* ليس هناك أي رسوم حالياً مقابل تحويل استثماراتك بالصناديق المشتركة التي قمت بالاكتتاب بها عن طريقنا.

HSBC خطط الادخار من

مجاناًما يعادل المساهمة الأولى من المبلغ المستثمر، كما تطبق ضريبة قيمة مضافة إضافية حسب النسبة السائدة خطة الادخارات الدائمة

الدخل الثابت

مجاناً%2 )%2.1 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( من المبلغ الاسميالسندات والصكوك

مجاناً%0.25 )%0.26 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( من المبلغ الاسميسندات الخزينة الأمريكية
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SCHEDULE OF 
SERVICES AND 
TARIFFS - PREMIER



Preferential interest rates

Car Loan Preferential interest rates

International Account Opening charges Free

Time Deposit Preferential interest rates

# Depending on type of security

18% per annum

Term deposit premature
upliftment charges

The charge will be determined based on multiplying any increased 
booking rate applicable at the time of upliftment by the remaining 
tenure (duration) of the deposit, subject to minimum charge of 
BHD 25.  However, the charge should not exceed the amount 
of the interest already accrued until the date of upliftment. As
an example, if a Term Deposit of BHD 10,000 is booked on 1st 
January, 2019 at %5 PA for 12 months and then you need to 
prematurely uplift the Term deposit on 30th June, 2019 while the 
market interest rate has increased by 100 bps, then you will have 
to pay a charge of BHD 50 as a result of multiplying the 100 bps 
increase by the remaining tenure of 6 months. 

Cheque Bounced Protection Up to BHD 1,500 free of charge*

- Premier Overdraft: Free up to BHD 1,500, limits above
BHD 1,500: 12.25% per annum

- Secured Overdraft: Starting from 6.35% per annum#

Accounts Additional information 

Un-Authorised / Exceptional Overdraft / 
Overlimit Interest Rate Personal Loans

Interest rates for pre authorized 
Overdraft

*For customers maintaining the Premier eligibility balance (TRB) in the Kingdom of Bahrain
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HSBC Premier Debit Card

Free of charge

Cash withdrawal(1)

- through HSBC Bahrain ATMs - Free

- through HSBC Group ATMs - Free

through GCC Network

through PLUS ATMs 

Balance enquiry though GCC Network

BHD 0.500 (BHD .525 inclusive of VAT)

Debit Card Replacement

Standard Cheques

Stop cheque charges

Wire Transfers

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Fawri + up to BD 100 No Charge

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Other Bahraini Dinar Payments BHD 0.100 (BHD 0.105 inclusive of VAT)

BHD 0.400 (BHD 0.420 inclusive of VAT)

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Other Currencies

Bill Payments - Fawateer No Charge

Point of sale & ATM cash limits are combined 
to BHD 2000 as total daily limits within Bahrain

BHD 5 (BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT) & BHD 4/- (BHD 
4.2 inclusive of VAT) if done over the internet

Free issuance of cheques (up to 2 cheque 
books per month)

Within Kingdom of Bahrain - Bahraini Dinars through local 
bank favoring Non-Retail Bank in Bahrain 

Point of sale & ATM cash limits are BHD 
2000 each as daily limit outside Bahrain 
(BHD 4000 is the total daily limit)

Free of charge
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Bill Payments - Fawateer No Charge

Outside Bahrain - HSBC Group Banks**

Outside Bahrain - non-HSBC Group Banks

Outside Bahrain - Bahraini Dinars through local bank favoring 
overseas bank BHD 0.400 (BHD .42 inclusive of VAT)

Global Transfers (Me2Me)

Remittance fees

Issuance of Demand Draft BHD3 (BHD 3.15 inclusive of VAT)

Cancellation of Demand Draft Free

Cancellation of Cashiers Order Free

Inward Remittances credited to HSBC Account Free

Emergency Encashment Free

**Charges apply on withdrawal through HSBC Network within GCC

5.000 ( BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT) & BHD 
4/- (BHD 4.2 inclusive of VAT) if done over 
the internet

Free of charge to your own account held 
with another HSBC Group entity using global 
transfers options available via global view

5.000 ( BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT) plus 
correspondent Bank charges, if any (BHD 
4/- (BHD 4.2 inclusive of VAT) if done over 
the internet plus correspondent Bank 
charges, if any)
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HSBC Premier MasterCard® Credit Card

Primary Card Annual Fee Free

Supplementary Card Annual Fee Free

Finance Charge 2.50% per month

Cash Advance Charge

Foreign Currency Transactions are converted into your billing 
currency by the card scheme (Visa or MasterCard®) or HSBC 
using their applicable exchange rates on the day conversion is 
made (which may involve a conversion to US Dollars or Hong 
Kong Dollars first). In addition to this exchange rate conversion, 
we charge a processing fee (as a percentage of the transaction 
amount) as set out in our Schedule of Tariffs.

Credit Card ATM Usage to access HSBC Saving/Current  
account from a Non HSBC ATM (within or Outside of Bahrain)

Card Replacement Fee Free

Late Payment Fee BHD15 (BHD 15.75 Inclusive of VAT)

Over Limit Fee BHD14 (BHD 14.70 inclusive of VAT)

Copy of Credit Card Statement Free

Copy of Sales Slip Free

Returned Cheque Charge BHD14 (BHD 14.70 inclusive of VAT)

Disputed transactions subsequently found to be genuine BHD 10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Access to HSBC Current Savings Account through HSBC ATMs 
worldwide Free

*Charges apply on withdrawal through HSBC Network within GCC

5% (5.25% inclusive of VAT) of total amount 
(min. BHD 10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT))

3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT)on foreign 
currency transactions

Additional information 
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Re-Issuance of Credit Card PIN Free

Other Services

Cash Withdrawal from a Foreign Currency Account Free

Cash Deposit into a Foreign Currency Account Free

Issuance of Reference Letters BHD10 (BHD 10.05 inclusive of VAT)

Discharge Certificate (Non-liability Certificate )

Account Statement

Account tools overseas shipment BHD 8 per shipment (BHD 8.4 inclusive of VAT)

Postponement of Installment 10 (BHD 10.5 inclusive of VAT)

Processing fees for Flexi Installment Plans (FIP)

Annual Membership fee - Cashback card

Within 6 months of the loan/credit facility 
closure - Free. After 6 months - BHD 5 (BHD 
5.25 Inclusive of VAT)

Ranges from 1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) to 
4% (4.2% inclusive of VAT) of the transaction 
amount or Minimum of BHD 2 (BHD 2.1 
inclusive of VAT), based on plan (3 months 
plan 1.05%, 6 months plan 2.1%, 9 months 
3.15% 12 months plan 4.2%)

Up to 2 times per year -Free. More than 2 
times per year -300 fils per page ( BHD .315 
inclusive of VAT), subject to a cap of BHD 5 
(BHD 5.25 inclusive of VAT)

BHD 30 ( BHD 31.5 inclusive of VAT)

The card is free for the first year. For 
subsequent years, the annual fee will be 
waived if a minimum spend of BHD 2,400 
has been made in the previous year. 

Schedule of Services and Tariffs- Premier - Effective date: 04.07.2021

HSBC Bahrain - Schedule of Services and Tariffs 38 of 48



Loan Balance Certificate

4%

4.02%

Property evaluation fee for Mortgage Loans

Once a Year Free.
More than once a year BHD 10. (BHD 10.5 
inclusive of VAT) Certificate addressed to 
supreme Council for Women or Ministries 
or for Social housing purpose - Free

From BHD 80 (BHD 84) to BHD 350 (BHD 
367.5 inclusive of VAT) The fee depends on 
type of property and the evaluation 
company

5.000 - 20.000 (BHD 5.25 - BHD 21 inclusive 
of VAT). Varies based on factors such as 
location, size and weight

1% (1.05 inclusive of VAT) of the loan amount 
subject to the following cap. Loan amount up 
to BHD 150,000, Fee cap of BHD 200 (BHD 
210 inclusive of VAT), For loan amount more 
than BHD 150,000 and equal to BHD 250,000, 
fee cap of BHD 300 (BHD 315 inclusive of 
VAT), For loan amount above 250,000, fee cap 
of BHD 500 (BHD 525 inclusive of VAT)
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INVESTMENT FEES & CHARGES

Description Subscription Fees Redemption Fees Custody Fees Platform Fees

Mutual Funds*

Multi Asset Funds 3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT) of the investment amount Free

* There are currently no charges for switching your mutual fund investments taken through us.

HSBC Savings Plan

Perpetual Savings Plan Equal to the first contribution of invested amount, plus VAT at prevailing rate 
will apply Free

Fixed Income

Bonds and Sukuk 2% (2.1% inclusive of VAT) of the nominal amount Free

US Treasury Bills 0.25% (0.26% inclusive of VAT) of the nominal amount Free
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Notes:

� In the event of a transaction charge being levied when using a HSBC ATM, please contact our Premier Call Centre at 8000 1288 within
Bahrain or +971 4 224 1000 outside Bahrain.

� To facilitate free me2me transfers via Personal lnternet Banking, please contact our Premier Call Centre at 80001288 within Bahrain or
+971 4 224 1000 outside Bahrain.

� Guaranteed no deductions by HSBC or its correspondents. However, some Non-HSBC beneficiary banks within Bahrain may still deduct
their charge from the remittance amount.

� Debit Card transactions that are not in your billing currency will be converted at a wholesale market rate, attracting a processing fee of up to
2.5% (2.625% inclusive of VAT)

� A Service charge of BHD 20 (BHD 21 inclusive of VAT) per month will be levied if a minimum monthly average relationship balance of BHD
35,000 (or equivalent in foreign currency) is not maintained in deposits with HSBC Bahrain.

.

In accordance with Decree-Law no. 48 of 2018 on VAT, if a foreign currency transaction is subject to VAT, the total amount of VAT 
charged for that transaction will be converted into Bahraini Dinars using the exchange rates published by the Central Bank of Bahrain. 
The actual Fee and Charges amount will be converted as per HSBC’s internal rate.

The Central Bank of Bahrain publishes the foreign exchange rates on its website from Monday to Friday at 8am (local time). For any 
foreign currency transactions conducted on a Saturday or Sunday, the Central Bank’s rates published on the preceding Friday will be 
applicable. In the event that the Central Bank of Bahrain does not update the exchange rates on a particular day or they are 
unavailable, HSBC will apply the last published rate.

The service will be discontinued if the required balance is not maintained for 6 months in a year�

�

�

© Copyright. HSBC Bank Middle East Limited 2021 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, on any 
form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of HSBC Bank Middle East Limited.

Issued by HSBC Bank Middle East Limited Bahrain Branch, P.O. Box 57, Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain, licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of Bahrain as a Conventional 
Retail Bank and lead regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. CRN210617/BAH.

Effective date: 04.07.2021.
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جدول رسوم الخدمات 

والتعرفات للخدمات 

المصرفية - بريميير



معلومات إضافيةالحسابات
معدلات الفائدة التفضيليةالوديعة لأجل

المفوضة  المكشوف  السحب على  لمعاملات  الفائدة  معدلات 
مسبقاً

سحب على المكشوف لحساب بريميير: مجاناً حتى 1.500 دينار بحريني، بحدود أعلى
1500 دينار بحريني: ٪12.25 سنوياً

السحب على المكشوف بضمان: يبدأ من ٪6.35 سنوياً #
به/  المصرح  غير  المكشوف  على  السحب  فائدة  سعر 

%18 سنوياًالاستثنائي/متجاوز الحد

معدلات الفائدة التفضيليةالقروض الشخصية
معدلات الفائدة التفضيليةقروض السيارات

مجاناًرسوم فتح حساب دولي
الوديعة وقت فكها رسوم فك وديعة لأجل قبل أوانها فائدة ربطة  بناءً على ضرب أي زيادة تطرأ على معدل  الرسوم  سيتم تحديد 

خلال المدة المتبقية )مدة( الوديعة، مع مراعاة الحد الأدنى للرسوم وهو 25 دينار بحريني على 
ألا تتجاوز الرسوم مبلغ الفائدة المترتبة على الوديعة حتى تاريخ فكها. على سبيل المثال، إذا تم قيد 
وديعة لآجل بمبلغ 10.000 دينار بحريني في الأول من يناير 2019 بمعدل فائدة قدره ٪5 سنوياً 
لمدة 12 شهراً من ثم احتجت إلى فك الوديعة لأجل قبل أوانها في 30 يونيو 2019 بينما زاد معدل 
الفائدة السائد في السوق بمقدار 100 نقطة أساس ، فسيتوجب عليك عندئذ دفع رسم قدره 50 دينار 

بحريني نتيجةً لمضاعفة الزيادة البالغة 100 نقطة أساس بموجب المدة المتبقية البالغة 6 أشهر.
بدون رسوم حتى 1.500 دينار بحريني*حماية الشيكات المرتجعة

تتضمن  قد  بريميير.  سي  بي  إس  إتش  من  الخصم  بطاقة 
بطاقات  على  الأجنبية  بالعملات  النقدي  السحب  معاملات 
الخصم رسوم التحويل إلى الدولار الأمريكي و/ أو الدينار 

البحريني قبل قيدها في حسابك.

بدون رسوم
سحب نقدي )1(

-	 ً من أجهزة الصراف الآلي التابعة لمجموعة إتش إس بي سي - مجانا
-	 ً من أجهزة الصراف الآلي التابعة لشبكة دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي – مجانا
-	 ً من أجهزة الصراف الآلي التابعة لشبكة بلاس - مجانا

يتم دمج حدود السحب النقدي من الفروع وأجهزة الصراف الآلي بمبلغ 2000 دينار بحريني كحد 
يومي إجمالي من داخل البحرين

يتم دمج حدود السحب النقدي من الفروع وأجهزة الصراف الآلي بمبلغ 2000 دينار بحريني كحد 
يومي إجمالي من خارج البحرين )4000 دينار بحريني كحد يومي إجمالي(

الاستعلام عن الرصيد من أجهزة الصراف الآلي التابعة لشبكة دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي
0.500 دينار بحريني )0.525 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(

بدون رسوماستبدال بطاقة الخصم
إصدار الشيكات مجاني )لغاية 2 دفتر شيكات في الشهر(الشيكات العادية

للعملاء الذين يحافظون على معايير الأهلية الخاصة برصيد حساب بريميير )TRB( في مملكة البحرين 	*
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بدون رسومرسوم إيقاف شيك
الحوالات البرقية

بدون رسومداخل مملكة البحرين – فوري + لغاية 100 د.ب.
0.100 دينار بحريني )0.105 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(داخل مملكة البحرين – المدفوعات الأخرى بالدينار البحريني

داخل مملكة البحرين – بالدينار البحريني من خلال بنك محلي 
لصالح بنك لغير الأفراد في البحرين

0.400 دينار بحريني )0.420 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(

5 دينار بحريني )5.25 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( و )4 دينار بحريني / 4.20 داخل مملكة البحرين – عملات أخرى
دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( إذا تمت عبر الإنترنت

بدون رسومدفع الفواتير - فواتير
5 دينار بحريني )5.25 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( و )4 دينار بحريني / 4.20 خارج البحرين – بنوك تابعة لمجموعة إتش إس بي سي

دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( إذا تمت عبر الإنترنت
5 دينار بحريني )5.25 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( زائد رسوم البنك المراسل، خارج البحرين – بنوك تابعة لغير مجموعة إتش إس بي سي

إن وجدت )4 دينار بحريني / 4.20 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( إذا تمت عبر 
الإنترنت زائد رسوم البنك المراسل، إن وجدت

محلي  بنك  خلال  من  البحريني  بالدينار   – البحرين  خارج 
لصالح بنك خارجي

0.400 دينار بحريني )0.420 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(

)Me2Me( التحويلات التحويلات العالمية خيارات  باستخدام   HSBC مجموعة في  آخر  كيان  لدى  حسابك  على  رسوم  بدون 
Global view العالمية المتاحة عبر

رسوم الحوالات
3 دينار بحريني )3.15 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(إصدار حوالة )كمبيالة( عبر الحساب المصرفي

مجاناً إلغاء حوالة )كمبيالة(
مجاناً إلغاء شيك مصرفي

مجاناً قيد حوالات ورادة إلى حساب إتش إس بي سي
مجاناً سلفة نقدية طارئة

بطاقة إتش إس بي سي بريميير ماستركارد الائتمانية
مجاناً الرسم السنوي للبطاقة الأساسية
مجاناً الرسم السنوي للبطاقة الإضافية

%2.50 شهرياًرسوم التمويل 

تطبق الرسوم على السحب من خلال شبكة بنك إتش إس بي سي في دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي
تطبق الرسوم على التحويلات التي تتم عن طريق الخدمات المصرفية الشخصية عبر الإنترنت
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%5 )%5.25 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( من المبلغ الإجمالي )10 دينار بحريني كحد أدنى رسوم سلفة نقدية
)10.5 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(

يتم تحويل المعاملات بالعملة الأجنبية إلى عملة فواتيركم عن 
طريق نظام البطاقة )فيزا أو ماستركارد( أو قيام إتش إس بي 
سي باستخدام أسعار الصرف السارية في تاريخ يوم إجراء 
التحويل )الذي قد يتضمن التحويل إلى الدولار الأمريكي أو 
دولار هونغ كونغ أولا(. وبالإضافة إلى سعر الصرف عند 
قيمة  من  مئوية  )كنسبة  تنفيذ  باحتساب رسم  نقوم  التحويل، 

مبلغ المعاملة( كما هو محدد في جدول رسوم التعرفة.

%3 )%3.15 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( على المعاملات بالعملة الأجنبية

استخدام البطاقة الائتمانية في جهاز الصراف الآلي للوصول 
إلى حساب التوفير/الحساب الجاري من إتش إس بي سي من 
خلال صراف آلي غير تابع لبنك إتش إس بي سي )داخل أو 

خارج البحرين(

مجاناً**

مجاناًرسم استبدال بطاقة
15 دينار بحريني )15.75 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(رسم دفعة متأخرة
14 دينار بحريني )14.70 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(رسم تجاوز الحد 

مجاناًنسخة من كشف حساب بطاقة الائتمان
مجاناًنسخة من إيصال الدفع

14 دينار بحريني )14.7 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(رسم شيك مرتجع
10 دينار بحريني )10.5 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(الاعتراض على معاملة يتبين لاحقاً أنها صحيحة

إتش  من  الجارية  التوفير/الحسابات  حسابات  إلى  الوصول 
إس بي سي من خلال أي صراف آلي في جميع أنحاء العالم

مجاناً

مجاناًإعادة إصدار رقم التعريف الشخصي لبطاقة الائتمان
)FIP( تتراوح من ٪1 )٪1.05 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( إلى ٪4 )٪4.2 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة رسوم تنفيذ خطة التقسيط المرنة

المضافة( من مبلغ المعاملة أو 2 دينار بحريني كحد أدنى )2.1 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة 
المضافة( ، بناءً على الخطة )خطة 3 أشهر  ٪1.05 ، خطة 6 أشهر ٪2.1 ، خطة 9 أشهر 

٪3.15 وخطة 12 شهراً 4.2٪(
30 دينار بحريني )31.5 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(رسم العضوية السنوي – بطاقة الاسترداد النقدي

هذه البطاقة مجانية للسنة الأولى، أما بالنسبة للسنوات اللاحقة، فسيتم التنازل عن الرسم السنوي في 
حال استيفاء الحد الأدنى المطلوب للإنفاق في السنة السابقة وهو 2,400 دينار بحريني 

 تطبق الرسوم على السحب من خلال شبكة بنك إتش إس بي سي في دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي
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خدمات أخرى
مجاناًسحب نقدي من حساب بالعملة الأجنبية
مجاناًإيداع نقدي في حساب بالعملة الأجنبية

10 دينار بحريني )10.5 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(إصدار خطابات مرجعية
خلال الأشهر الستة الأولى من إغلاق القرض/التسهيلات الائتمانية – مجاناًشهادة براءة الذمة )شهادة عدم مسؤولية قانونية(

بعد ستة أشهر – 5 دينار بحريني )5.25 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(
لغاية مرتين في السنة - مجاناً. لأكثر من مرتين في السنة – 0.300 فلس لكل صفحة )0.315 كشف حساب

دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(، مع مراعاة السقف المحدد بـ 5 دينار بحريني )5.25 
دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(

8 دينار لكل إرسالية )8.4 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(شحن أدوات الحساب إلى خارج البحرين
10 دينار بحريني )10.5 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(تأجيل قسط

مرة واحدة في السنة – مجاناًشهادة برصيد القرض
أكثر من مرة واحدة في السنة، 10 دينار بحريني كحد أدنى )10.5 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة 

القيمة المضافة(
الشهادة الموجهة إلى المجلس الأعلى للمرأة أو الوزارات أو لأغراض الإسكان الاجتماعي – مجاناً

من 50 دينار بحريني )10.5 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(رسم تقييم العقار لقرض الرهن العقاري
يعتمد الرسم على نوع العقار و شركة التقييم

يختلف رسوم البريد السريع الدولي المضافة(  القيمة  بحريني شاملاً ضريبة  دينار   21.5 – بحريني )5.25  دينار   20 -  5
بالاعتماد على عوامل مثل الموقع والحجم والوزن.

%4معدل الفائدة )المعدل النسبي السنوي( لقرض الرهن العقاري
٪1 )٪1.05 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( من مبلغ القرض مع مراعاة السقف التالي.الرسوم الإدارية لقروض الرهن العقاري

بحريني  دينار  الرسوم هو 200  فإن سقف  بحريني،  دينار  إلى 150.000  يصل  بمبلغ  قرض 
القيمة المضافة(. لقرض بمبلغ يزيد عن 150.000 دينار  )210 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة 
بحريني ويساوي 250.000 دينار بحريني، فإن سقف الرسوم هو 300 دينار بحريني )315 
دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(، ولقرض بمبلغ أعلى من 250.000 دينار بحريني، 

فإن سقف الرسوم هو 500 دينار بحريني )525 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة(
معدل الفائدة السنوية لقروض الرهن العقاري، قرض عقاري 
)تطبق  بحريني  دينار   100.000 بمبلغ  سنة   25 لمدة 

الشروط(

4.02%
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رسوم ومصاريف الاستثمار

رسوم المنصةرسوم الأمانةرسوم الاستردادرسوم الاكتتابالبيان

الصناديق المشتركة*

مجاناً%3 )%3.15 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( من مبلغ الاستثمارصناديق الأصول المتعددة

* ليس هناك أي رسوم حالياً مقابل تحويل استثماراتك بالصناديق المشتركة التي قمت بالاكتتاب بها عن طريقنا.

HSBC خطط الادخار من

مجاناًما يعادل المساهمة الأولى من المبلغ المستثمر، كما تطبق ضريبة قيمة مضافة إضافية حسب النسبة السائدة خطة الادخارات الدائمة

الدخل الثابت

مجاناً%2 )%2.1 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( من المبلغ الاسميالسندات والصكوك

مجاناً%0.25 )%0.26 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( من المبلغ الاسميسندات الخزينة الأمريكية
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مــــلاحــــظــــات:

فـي حـالـة فـــرض رسـوم مـعـامـلـة عـنـد اسـتـخـدام جـهـاز صـراف آلــي تـابـع لـبـنـك إتش إس بي سي، يـرجـى الـتـواصـل مـع مـركـز اتـصـال بريميير عـلـى الـرقـم 1288 8000 مــن داخــل  	t
الـبـحريـن أو 1000 224 4 971+ من خارج البحرين.

لـتـسهيل التحويلات العالمية المجانية عن طريق الخدمات المصرفية الشخصية عبر الإنترنت، يرجى التواصل مع مركز اتصال بريميير على الرقم 1288 8000 من داخل البحرين أو 1000  	t
224 4 971+ من خارج البحرين.

ضمان عدم وجود أي خصومات من قبل بنك إتش إس بي سي أو البنوك المراسلة. إلا أن بعض البنوك المستفيدة غير بنك إتش إس بي سي في البحرين قد تستمر في خصم رسومها من مبلغ التحويل. 	t

يتم تحويل معاملات بطاقة الخصم التي لا تكون بعملة كشف حسابك حسب سعر سوق الجملة، مما يؤدي إلى ترتب رسوم تنفيذ تصل إلى ٪2.5 )٪2.625 شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( 	t

يتم فرض رسم خدمة بقيمة 20 دينار بحريني )21 دينار بحريني شاملاً ضريبة القيمة المضافة( شهرياً إذا لم يتم الاحتفاظ بمتوسط ​​رصيد العلاقة الشهري بحد أدنى 35000 دينار بحريني )أو  	t
ما يعادله بالعملة الأجنبية( كودائع لدى بنك إتش إس بي سي البحرين.

سيتم إيقاف الخدمة إذا لم يتم الحفاظ على الرصيد المطلوب لمدة 6 أشهر خلال السنة. 	t

وفقاً للمرسوم بالقانون رقم 48 لعام 2018 بشأن ضريبة القيمة المضافة، إذا كانت العملية بالعملة الأجنبية تخضع لضريبة القيمة المضافة، يحول المبلغ الإجمالي المحتسب لضريبة القيمة  	t
.HSBC المضافة عن هذه العملية إلى الدينار البحريني باستخدام أسعار الصرف التي ينشرها مصرف البحرين المركزي. ويحول مبلغ الرسوم والتكاليف الفعلي وفقاً للسعر الداخلي لبنك

ينشر مصرف البحرين المركزي أسعار صرف العملات الأجنبية على موقعه الإلكتروني من يوم الاثنين إلى الجمعة عند الساعة 8 صباحاً )بالتوقيت المحلي(. وفيما يتعلق بالعمليات بالعملة  	t
الأجنبية المنعقدة يوم السبت أو الأحد، تطبق أسعار المصرف المركزي المنشورة يوم الجمعة السابق. وفي حال لم يحدث مصرف البحرين المركزي أسعار الصرف في يوم محدد أو لم تكن 

 .HSBC متاحة، يطبق آخر سعر نشره بنك

تاريخ السريان 4 يوليو 2021.

© حقوق النشر. بنك HSBC الشرق الأوسط المحدود 2021 جميع الحقوق محفوظة. لا يجوز إعادة إنتاج أي جزء من هذا المنشور أو تخزينه في أي نظام استرجاع أو نقله بأي شكل أو وسيلة، سواءً كانت إلكترونية أو 
ميكانيكية أو بالتصوير أو التسجيل أو غير ذلك دون الحصول على إذن خطي مسبق من بنك إتش إس بي سي الشرق الأوسط المحدود.

صادر عن بنك إتش إس بي سي الشرق الأوسط المحدود، فرع البحرين، ص. ب 57، المنامة، مملكة البحرين، المرخص والخاضع للتنظيم من قبل بنك البحرين المركزي باعتباره بنك تقليدي للأفراد لأغراض هذا العرض 
.CRN210617/BAH .الترويجي والخاضع للتنظيم الرئيسي من قبل سلطة دبي للخدمات المالية
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